

S445-100 Cinnamon Streusel Topping



Issue Date:	11/11/2020	Revision:	A
-------------	------------	-----------	---

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Cinnamon Streusel Topping

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES							
Appearance:	A crumble with multiple piece sizes						
Color:	Light brown						
Flavor:	Typical streusel with a hint of cinnamon						
Pack Size:	1 x 10 Lbs.						
Case Dimensions:							
L[depth]xWxH in.	9	9	7.5	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.3516	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	20 8

INGREDIENTS	
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, & FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, WATER, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORS), SOYBEAN OIL, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, NONFAT DRY MILK, HONEY, SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR.	
ALLERGENS:	CONTAINS: MILK AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGG, SOY AND TREE NUTS (ALMOND, WALNUT).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	397.807
TOTAL FAT (g)	12.214
SATURATED FAT (g)	2.150
TRANS FAT (g)	0.012
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0.000
SODIUM (mg)	38.434
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	66.748
DIETARY FIBER (g)	2.109
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	34.384
ADDED SUGARS (g)	33.970
PROTEIN (g)	5.395
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0.000
CALCIUM (mg)	54.670
IRON (mg)	2.435
POTASSIUM (mg)	130.498
VITAMIN A (IU)	110.653
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.031



Brand Name:	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10
Country of Origin	USA	Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	00651844106221	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11
Kosher	Star-D	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.99

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*	
Attributes	Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<10,000
Coliforms (cfu/g)	≤10
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	≤100
E. coli (MPN/g)	≤10
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative

GMO STATEMENT	
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:	Best kept ≤0°F.
Alternate Condition:	May be stored ≤75°F.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:	Best shipped ≤0°F.
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped ≤75°F.

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life:	365 days frozen (≤0°F).
Alternate Shelf Life:	120 days (≤75°F).

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN (ALMOND, WALNUT)	YES	YES
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	YES	YES	YES
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	NO	YES	YES
NATURAL/ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	VANILLA		

CODE FORMAT**Manufacture Code Date:**

Julian date-year-shift

44181 44th day
2018
1st shift

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS**TRTÖPPERS**

Code Date: 283201 2002 2157



00651844106221

**Cinnamon Streusel Topping**

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, & FOLIC ACID), BROWN SUGAR, WATER, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORS), SOYBEAN OIL, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, NONFAT DRY MILK, HONEY, SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.
MAY CONTAIN EGG, SOY AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, WALNUTS).

Best Kept Frozen (<10 Deg. F)

May Be Stored (<75 Deg. F)

Net Weight: 10.00 lbs. (160 oz.) 4.54Kg

www.trtoppers.com

Item# S445-100

Distributed By TR Toppers, Inc., Pueblo, CO 81001 (800) 748 - 4635